01909

Fir	st information of a cognizable chine reported under section 154 C	r. P.C., at P.S.	
1.	Dist. BANKUR SANGON, BISHMURU R P.S. BISHMI	DUR Year 2019 FIR No. 33/19 Date 29/01/19	
2.	(i) Act 9PC Sections 379/411/413/414) Act Sections	
	(iii) Act Sections Othe		
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 127		
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day TUESD #Y	Date 29 61 19 Time 14.15 HRS	
	(c) Information Received Date 29 01 19		
	G.D. No. 1272	at the Police Station :	
4.	Type of information : Written / Oral		
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S		
	(a) Address AT KATANDHAR MORE ON PS-BISHNUPUR, DIST- BANK	BISHNUPUR-ARAMBAA ROAD,	
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of F	?S	
	District		
6.	Complaint / Information :		
	(a) Name SI BARNALI SARKAR		
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name		
	(c) Date / Year of Birth		
	(d) Nationality // // // // // // // (d) Nationality		
	(e) Address BISHNUPUR POLICE STATE	IN BONKURA 1	
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full part (Attach separate sheet if necessary) (Attach separate sheet if necessary)	iculars. NASIR KHAN @ KALI 5/0 SOLEMAN	
	(Milatir Soparate Silect, ii floodssary)		
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	•	
ONE BLACK L GREN TYS SCOOTS HAYING ENG NO. OG 31 D 22 18075. AND CH. NO-MD626 DG 3 X D 2 L 55016.			
	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :		
	Inquest report / U.D. : Case No. if any :		
	FIR Contents : (Attach separate Sheet, if required) $THE CRI$ 15 $TREATED$ F Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offer	IS FIR IS ATTACHED HEADWITH.	
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of one	nce(s) u/s	
AS PER DIRECTION OF IR BISHNUTUR PS 1			
	registered the case and teekup the investigation / directed		
		to take up the investigation	
	transferred to P.S	bint organisation. FIR read over to the complaint / informant	
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copyrighten to the complaints	int / momant nee of cost.	
	Inspector-in-Charge	001 Aportos 20 01 19	
	Inspector-In-Castien Bishnupur Police Statien Dist Bankura		
		Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with	
	BS SEIGNED IN THE ORIGINAL CORTITEN	Name: APURBA DAS-	
	COMPLETINT!	Rank: ASI OF GOLLEE.	
-	nature / Thumb Impression of	Number if any: 115 1	
the	Complainant / Informant	Number if any:	

To,

The Inspector in Charge

Bishnupur Police Station

Bishnupur: Bankura

Sub: Prayer for starting a cog. case u/s: 379/411/413/414/34 IPC against Nasir Khan@ Kali, s/o: Soleman Khan of Beliara, P.S. Bishnupur, Dist. Bankura.

Sir,

In producing herewith the following accd. persons namely, Nasir Khan@ Kali, s/o: Soleman Khan of Beliara, P.S. Bishnupur, Dist. Bankura along with a seized scooty (Chassis No. MD626DG3XD2L55016 and Engine No. OG3LD2218075), I, SI. Barnali Sarkar of Bishnupur P.S. would like to lodge a Suo- motto complaint against aforesaid accd. Person and others to the effect that today, as per schedule, I left the P.S. with force for performing NAKA checking duty within P.S. area. This refers Bishnupur P.S. GDE No.1260, dt. 29.01.19 and CC No. 470/19, Dt. 29.01.19.

I started NAKA checking at Katandhar More on Bishnupur – Armabag pitch road at 13:35hrs. Around 14:15hrs, I found a scooty without number plate, coming towards Katandhar more from Sonamukhi Bypass side at a tremendous high speed. On seeing Police, the driver cum solo rider tried to change the direction of scooty and tried to flee away. But alertness of my accompanying forces did the rest. The scooty along with its only rider cum driver was detained.

I asked the driver cum rider of said scooty to provide me with his full address and particulars and also asked him to show the documents of that scooty. He tried to befool me by providing his wrong name, address and particulars and showed his reluctance in terms of showing documents of the scooty, he was riding.

After a thorough interrogation, he gave me his name, address and particulars. I verified the same on spot with the help my sources and found those correct. Further, he stated that he is a professional motorcycle lifter and he has his motorcycle lifting team. He lifts motorcycle from Paschim Medinipur side – especially from Garhbeta and sells those in Durgapur and Hoogly. Besides, he works as a mediator in terms of disposing of stolen bikes and scooty. He stated that the scooty he was riding is also a stolen one and he was going to sell it. So, I seized the scooty under proper seizure list in between 14:25hrs to 14:45 hrs and arrested said Nasir Khan@ Kali, maintaining legal formalities.

Under the above, I pray to you to start a cog. case u/s: 379/411/413/414/24 IPC against Nasir Khan@ Kali, s/o: Soleman Khan of Beliara, P.S. Bishnupur, Dist. Bankura

Enclo:

Received on 29/03/19 at 15. 45 hm

and started Bishnyur Ps care No.

33/19 5t-99/01/19 us 379/411/413/414 Yours faithfully,

1. Seizure list

2. Memo of arrest

As Hunta Cas Barnali Sarkar)

ysp PS, Bishnupur P.S.

SEIZURE LIST

26401

Ref. B) Skrupur P.S 4AE NO. 1260, 11. 29.01.19

. 作为发生

DAN Date and Time of Seizure: On 89, 01.19 in between 14:25kms, and 14:45

- 2. Place of Seizure: From Katandhar more, P.S. Bishampur, Dist. Bankerov
- 3. From whom Seized: From the exclusive possession & Dasirkhan Q. Rali, Sjo; Soleman Khan & Beliara, P.s. Bish zuger, Dist. Bankera.
- 4. Name and Address of Witnesses:
- a) Dil Hahammed Khan b) Shyanea Pradad Fradhae Slo: Lt. AKKAS L Li Khan Of Bis Louber P.C. Bis Louber P.C. Bis Louber P.C. Diskonbert, Dist. Bankera Fish, Biskonbert, Dist. Bankera (9735820644).
- 5. Articles Seized: gwo of more of sand from TVS do scooly streck sound (whit Gones do smother song Scooly ho, and OG3L2218075 100 Chassis No. M2626243X22155016

Delling. Rondy

6. Signature of Witnesses:

a) Qù m) Khay

b) mysor 99.04.19

Bornali Sarkar 51 of Biohnyous P.5 H: 29/01/19 Seized/Prepared by me

MEMO OF ARREST

Annexure - 'A

a) Name of the person arrested (with father's name)

: Nasin Khan @ Kali 5/0- Soleman Khan

b) Sex: Male / Female

Male

c) Age (Approx)

26 years

d) Residential Address

At Beliara, P.S. Biohnupur 21st - Barokma

e) Name of relative / friend whom the person taken in custody intends to inform

2. a) Date and time of arrest : On 29/01/19 at 14: 50 hrs

b) Place of arrest

: At Katandhar more, P.S-Bishupu Dist-Bankma.

c) Notification of date and time of arrest and place of detention to friend / relative (if outside the town through Legal aid organisation and Local P.S. concerned within 8 to 12 hours of arrest) This is not required if the

Case Reference with sections of law de 29/19, W & 3 + 9/11/413/414/34 TPC
G.D. Entry No. (to be made at the 3.

4. Place of detention disclosing the name of the next friend of the person informed of the arrest and particulars of the Police official in whose custody the arrestee is)

Ref: Birshnyom P. & G.D.E.

5. Name of the P.S. / interogation centre / Place of detention

: Bloknupur P. S on Baronali Sarkan

6. Name and designation of office apprehending the suspect and taking the suspect in Police custody

By gove vehicle

7. Registration No. of Vehicle (if used during arrest)

: Ld. ACT M. Bishowpur Cout

8. Forum / court where to be produced

10. Signature of the witness (either

a member of family or a respectable person of the locality)

Date and time of production in the court

Counter Signature of the arrestee

9.

· Nasen-Whan.

Certified that the person arrested has been informed of his right to have some one informed of his arrest on detention.

Boornali Barkon Signature of the Memo issuing officer with date, designation

INSPECTION MEMO

(The arrestee should be examined on his / her / request and this memo 00612 should be prepared)

1.	a) Name of the person arrested (With father's name)	Naser Khan@Kaki 8/0-Soleman. Khan
	b) Sex : male/Female	: Male
	c) Age (approx)	: 26 years
	d) Residential Address	: At Boliana, P.S. Bishnupur Dist-Bankua
2.	a) Date and time of arrest	: On 29/04/19 at 14:20 ms
	b) Place of arrest	: At Katandhar more, P.S. Bishipm
3.	Case of Reference and the offence committed	Ref : 18/18/2014 19: 45-379/411/413/414/ 01: 29/01/19; 45-379/411/413/414/ 34 IPC.
4.	Details of the Injury, if any, on the body of the person at the time of arrest	: -1 111
5.	Name and designation of the office apprenending the suspect and taking the suspect in Police custody	on ali Earkan
6.	Signature Thumb impression of the arrestee indicating receipt of the Inspection Memo	· Nasim-Khan-

Signature of the Medical Officer

Ocarnal Sarkas

Of Original Darkas

Signature of the

Arresting Police Officer

with designation

Copy forwarded to Ld	ACIM Binhon Rant	
Magistrate	favour of informatio	